AAT1299
Low Voltage 2MHz Step-Up DC/DC ConverterSwitchRegTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
1299.2009.06.1.1 1w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
General Description
The AAT1299 is a high efficiency, synchronous, fixed
frequency, step-up converter with start-up inrush cur-
rent limit and short-circuit protection. The input voltage

4. The leadless package family, which includes QFN, TQFN, DFN, TDFN and STDFN, has exposed copper (unplated) at the end of the lead terminals due to the manufacturing
process.  A solder fillet at the exposed copper edge cannot be guaranteed and is not required to ensure a proper bottom solder connection.
Ordering Information
Voltage Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2, 3
3.3V SC70JW-8 YRXYY AAT1299IJS-3.3-T1
3.3V 2.2x2.2mm STDFN-10 YQXYY AAT1299IOQ-3.3-T1
3.3V Die AAT1299 AAT1299IZZ-3.3
All AnalogicTech products are offered in Pb-free packaging. The term “Pb-free” means semiconductor
products that are in compliance with current RoHS standards, including the requirement that lead not exceed
0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials. For more information, please visit our website at